

1/11/2011

1

City Council

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2011-1298 Version: 1		
Туре:	Small Games of Chance	Status:	Adopted
File created:	1/11/2011	In control:	City Council
On agenda:		Final action:	1/11/2011
Enactment date:	1/11/2011	Enactment #:	32
Effective date:	1/26/2011		
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby recognizes the Pittsburgh Camerata to be a civic and/or service organization within the context of the Pennsylvania Small Games of Chance Act, as amended.		
Sponsors:	William Peduto		
Indexes:	SMALL GAMES OF CHANCE		
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. 2011-1298.doc		
Date	Ver. Action By	Acti	ion Result

WHEREAS, the Pittsburgh Camerata is a non-profit, professional *a cappella* choral ensemble that has performed continuously since it was formed in 1975; and

Adopted

WHEREAS, the mission of The Pittsburgh Camerata is to be dedicated to performances distinguished by imaginative programming in intimate settings; and

WHEREAS, mixed choir has typically ranged in size from 24 to 34 singers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby recognizes the Pittsburgh Camerata to be a civic and/or service organization within the context of the Pennsylvania Small Games of Chance Act, as amended.